

रक्षा लेखा नियंत्रक का कार्यालय, ग्वाहाटी

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS उदयन विहार, नारंगी, गुवाहाटी-781171

UDAYAN VIHAR, NARANGI, GUWAHATI: 781171.

ई-मेल/e-mail:cda-guw@.nic.in फेक्स/FAX:0361-2640204 फोन/Ph: 0361-2640394, 2641142.

AN/IV/SPORTS/VOL-II

DATED:-06.10.2022

CIRCULAR NO.: 106. (THROUGH WEBSITE ONLY)

To

All sections of Main Office CDA Guwahati

All Sub-Offices under CDA Guwahati

Subject:

Selection for 10th DAD Badminton Tournament to be held in Udaipur

Reference:

HQrs. Office letter No.DASCB/10th AIDAD Badminton/2022 dated 29.09.2022.

With reference to the HQrs. Office letter cited above (copy enclosed) it is intimated that a selection process will be conducted at MO CDA Guwahati on 07.10.2022 (may extend up to 08.10.2022) for selection of participants to represent CDA Guwahati in the 10th DAD Badminton Tournament to be held in Udaipur from 01.11.2022 to 04.11.2022.

Hence, all the interested participants are requested to send their names through electronic medium to DARC Sports Secretary - Shri Jyotirmoy Sarma (email ID:jyotirmorsarma.dad@hub.nic.in/Mobile No:-9101772682) by 4:00 pm 06.10.2022 and report for participation in the selection process by 9:30 am on 07.10.2022.

- Sd. L

एन.के.बिस्वास,आईडीएएस /N.K. Biswas, IDAS उपनियंत्रक (प्रशा)/Deputy Controller (Admin)

Copy to:

The Officer in Charge:

For uploading in CDA Guwahati website.

IT & SW

एज.के.बिस्वास,आईडीएएस /N.K. Biswas, IDAS उपनियंत्रक (प्रशा)/Deputy Controller (Admin)